© 2012 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com LB363/GLB363 Page 1
Series LB363/GLB363
LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SERIES
DESIGNATION                                                    RELAY TYPE
LB363 LoopBack Relay, Sensitive Coil
GLB363 LoopBack Relay, Ground Shield, Surface-Mount (Stub Leads), Sensitive Coil

  5 = 5V
12 = 12V
Teledyne Part Numbering System for LoopBack Relays
Capacitance
100 = 100nF
Ground Pin (Optional)
Y = Center Position
Z = Center Position
Blank = No ground pin
(Optional)
(Optional)
(Optional)
(Optional)
LB363/GLB363 Page 6 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2012 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series LB363/GLB363
LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SERIES GLB363
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
18
16
14
2
9
711
4
13 5
CAPACITOR
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
N.C. SIDE  (COILS DE-ENERGIZED):
4PST,  NORMALLY CLOSED
N.O. SIDE  (COILS ENERGIZED):
DPST,  NORMALLY OPEN,
DOUBLE MAKE
SCHEMATIC - TERMINAL  VIEW
PIN NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE
ONLY,   NOT MARKED ON RELAY
RF GROUND SHIELD
(SEE NOTE 3.)
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.  METRIC EQUIVALENTS
(MILLIMETERS) ARE SHOWN IN [ X.XX ].
2. TOLERANCE  (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):
±.010 INCH  [±0.025 mm]
3. FOR BEST RF PERFORMANCE, SOLDER BOTTOM OF RF
GROUND SHIELD TO RF GROUND PLANE OF PC BOARD.
GLB363  -  100  -  5
Relay Series
Coil Voltage
  5 = 5V
12 = 12V
Teledyne Part Numbering System for LoopBack Relays
Capacitance
100 = 100nF
© 2012 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com LB363/GLB363 Page 7
Series LB363/GLB363
LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SERIES LB363/GLB363
APPLICATION NOTE
18
16 2
9
711
ATE DUT
BIST
LOOPBACK
DC TEST
JITTER INSPECTION
AT SPEED
CHARACTERIZATION
14 4
13 5
CAP 1 CAP 2
(Contacts shown in De-Energized position)
18
16 2
9
711
ATE DUT
BIST
LOOPBACK
DC TEST
JITTER INSPECTION
AT SPEED
CHARACTERIZATION
14 4
13 5
CAP 1 CAP 2
(Contacts shown in Energized position)
NOTES:
Coil Pins 9&18 are not polarity sensitive.
Relay pins is bottom view.
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);